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District Road Core Network
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Code Total BT GR ER
57DR001 33.93 33.93
57DR002 22.60 14.20 8.40
57DR003 13.30 10.80 1.80 0.70
57DR004 19.00 19.00
57DR005 11.00 8.80 2.20
57DR006 5.00 5.00
57DR007 1.40 1.40
57DR008 5.30 2.40 2.90
57DR009 11.30 11.30
57DR010 13.57 8.42 5.15
57DR011 8.90 1.40 3.90 3.60
57DR012 28.68 3.50 14.84 10.34
57DR013 12.70 12.70
57DR014 13.50 5.40 6.00 2.10
57DR015 8.00 8.00
57DR016 11.90 11.90
57DR017 8.80 8.80
57DR018 23.20 2.80 20.40
57DR019 5.75 5.75
57DR020 12.70 6.00 6.70
57DR021 2.60 2.60
57DR022 18.70 16.00 2.70
57DR023 0.95 0.95
57DR024 2.50 2.50
57DR025 4.40 4.40
57DR026 12.64 0.46 10.00 2.18
57DR027 16.37 2.47 13.90
Total 328.69 51.26 222.36 55.07
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District Transport Master Plan

DTMP Map of
Banke District
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Road Code BT GR Total
57DR015 8 0 8
57DR014 8.1 2.1 10.2
57DR009 11.3 0 11.3
57DR005 11 2.2 13.2
57DR003 2.5 0.7 3.2
57DR001 33.93 0 33.93
57DR018 20.4 0 20.4
57DR013 0 0 0
57DR010 0 5.15 5.15
57DR020 0 6.7 6.7
57DR002 8.4 0 8.4
57DR004 19 0 19
57DR011 0 3.6 3.6
57DR008 0 2.9 2.9
Total 122.63 23.35 145.98



!(

!(!(

!(
!(

!(

!(
!( !(

!( !(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

¥f£

¥f£

¥f£

¥f£

¥f£

¥f£
¥f£

¥f¤

")022

")002

")02
7

")014

")004
")00

9

") 001

")01
2

")003

") 026

")013

")016

")005")015

")018")011
")019

") 010

")020

")025

")00
6

")02
4

")021

")007

")02
3

¬«8

¬«7
¬«6

¬«5

¬«4

¬«3

¬«2

¬«1

Khaskusma

Kanchanapur

Mahadevpuri

Bejapur

Kohalpur

Phatepur
Binauna

Naubasta

Matahiya

Rajhena

Chisapani

Narainapur

Holiya

Titihiriya

Kathkuiya

Sitapur

Bageswari

Gangapur

Udarapur

Raniyapur

Manikapur

Banakatti

Hirminiya

Indrapur

Ganapur

Radhapur

Kamdi

Banakatawa

Laxmanpur

Betahani

Sonapur

Kalaphanta

Belbhar

Samserganj

Saigaun
Puraina

NepalgunjN.P. Puraini

BelahariKhajuraKhurda

Basudevapur

Udayapur

Paraspur

Jaispur
Bhawaniyapur

Khaskarkado

Piparhawa

KhajuraKhurda

260000

260000

270000

270000

280000

280000

290000

290000

300000

300000

310000

310000

320000

320000

30
80

00
0

30
80

00
0

30
90

00
0

30
90

00
0

31
00

00
0

31
00

00
0

31
10

00
0

31
10

00
0

31
20

00
0

31
20

00
0

31
30

00
0

31
30

00
0

Dang

Dang

Salyan
Bardia

INDIA

Legend

!( District HQ

!( VDC Centre

¥f£ Proposed Bridge

¥f¤ Under Construction Bridge

Black Top

Earthen

Gravel

New Road

Strategic Road

Major River

Nepal Boundary

District Boundary

Banke's VDCs

Cosultant:-
Project Research & Engineering Associates
                       (PRENA)
GPO Box:- 6652, Kathmandu
Lagankhel, Lalitpur
Nepal
Phone No:- 5539607

±
District Transport Prespective Plan

DTPP Map of
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Code Total BT GR ER
57DR001 33.93 33.93
57DR002 22.60 14.20 8.40
57DR003 13.30 10.80 1.80 0.70
57DR004 19.00 19.00
57DR005 11.00 8.80 2.20
57DR006 5.00 5.00
57DR007 1.40 1.40
57DR008 5.30 2.40 2.90
57DR009 11.30 11.30
57DR010 13.57 8.42 5.15
57DR011 8.90 1.40 3.90 3.60
57DR012 28.68 3.50 14.84 10.34
57DR013 12.70 12.70
57DR014 13.50 5.40 6.00 2.10
57DR015 8.00 8.00
57DR016 11.90 11.90
57DR017 8.80 8.80
57DR018 23.20 2.80 20.40
57DR019 5.75 5.75
57DR020 12.70 6.00 6.70
57DR021 2.60 2.60
57DR022 18.70 16.00 2.70
57DR023 0.95 0.95
57DR024 2.50 2.50
57DR025 4.40 4.40
57DR026 12.64 0.46 10.00 2.18
57DR027 16.37 2.47 13.90
Total 328.69 51.26 222.36 55.07
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